US010051	04-20-	2001		
Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93)			U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Commissioner for Patents:	101,677		ents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2/2/2/	0/2 2. Name and ad	ddress of receiving party(ies):	
Matthew Scott Brennesholtz	2/20/01	Name: Konink	lijke Philips Electronics N.V.	
Additional name(s) of conveying part	v(ies) attached?	Internal Ad	ddress:	
Yes X No				
		Street Add	ress: Groenewoudseweg 1	
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Merger		ndhoven, The Netherlands	
A Assignment] mer ger	Additional non	-(a) 0 addu() attack alo	
Security Agreement	Change of Terms	Additional name	e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
Other			TCS NO	
2 8 Execution Date: <u>March 36, 2001</u>				
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
If this document is being filed is March 38, 2001.	together with a new	application, th	ne execution date of the applicat	ion,
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent	No.(s) 07822	1
	Additional r	numbers attached	d? Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to who	om correspondence	6. Total numbe	r of applications and patents	
concerning document should be ma	niled:	involved:	1	7
Name: Philips Electronics North Corporation	America			
55, p5, 42, 151.			(37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:		Enclosed	X Authorized to Deposit A	acoui
Street Address: 580 White Plair	ne Poad	8. Deposit Ac	count Number: 14-1270	
Street Address. 500 Wille Plan	is Koau	•	uplicate copy of this page payin	g
City: <u>Tarrytown</u> State: <u>NY</u> Zip	o: <u>10591</u>	by depos	it account)	-
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
		ng information	is true and correct and any atta	ched
copy is a true copy of the origi	inal document.	/ t \	_	
Robert J. Kraus, Reg. 26,358 Name of Person Signing		Signature	3-30- Date	<u>∵</u>)
	es including cover sl	neet, attachmen	ts, and document: 2	
Mail documents	o be recorded with r Commissioner		heet information to:	
	Box Assi Washington,	gnments		
,	/			
/				

me30krm0.wa0.doc

PATENT REEL: 011686 FRAME: 0831

SOLE/JOINT ASSIGNMENT Docket No. US 010051

For good and valuable consideration, I, as a below-named Assignor, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA, Eindhoven, The Netherlands, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

	(1)	my/c	our invent	ion rel	ating to	PROJECTOR	COLOR	CORRECTIO	N TO	TARGET	WHITE
POINTS	as des	scrībe	ed in the	U.S. pa	tent app.	Lication					
		[X]	executed	concurr	ently he:	rewith,					
		[]	executed	on		,					
		[]	filed in				and Tra	ademark Of	fice		
			on			as Se	erial N	umber		,	
				-							
	(2)	the	foregoing	r applic	ration and	d all othe	r U.S.	and forei	an n	atent	

- (2) the foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and
 - (3) all patents granted on these applications.

I will provide my cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, I agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. I authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

I certify that I have the full right to convey the above rights.

28 March 2001	(signature) Marily ?	eve Bul Jassignor
Date	(printed name) Matthew Sco	tt Brennesholtz
	(signature)	, Assignor
Date	(printed name)	
	(signature)	, Assignor
Date	(printed name)	
State of Scounty of W. On this 20 M.	day of March, 200	before me personally appeared
the annu	Duoin	
known to me to	e the person(s) who executed t	he foregoing assignment and
acknowledged to		assignment of his/their own free will.
_	ARLINE HAY-OBRIEN ary Public, State of New York No. 01HA5076262 ualified in Dutchess County mission Expires April 21, 1993, 00	Public Hay O'Brin

s:\kr\me15kro0.doc

RECORDED: 03/30/2001

PATENT REEL: 011686 FRAME: 0832